DS30087 Rev. 1P-0 1 of 2 HDC5.0CA - HDC30CA
HDC5.0CA - HDC30CA
375W LOW CAPACITANCE TRANSIENT VOLTAGE
SUPPRESSOR
Features
Maximum Ratings @ TA = 25�C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation

Current
Max. Reverse
Leakage @
VRWM
Max. Clamping
Voltage @ Ipp
Max. Peak Pulse
Current
Ipp Marking
Code
VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT(mA) IR (�A) VC (V) (A)
HDC5.0CA 5.0 7.0 7.6 10 50 11.2 40.2 HC5
HDC6.0CA 6.0 7.3 8.0 10 50 12.2 35.9 HC6
HDC7.0CA 7.0 8.4 9.2 10 13 13.9 30.8 HC7
HDC8.0CA 8.0 9.5 10.4 1.0 5.0 15.4 27.2 HC8
HDC10CA 10 11.7 12.9 1.0 5.0 18.7 21.8 HC10
HDC12CA 12 13.9 15.3 1.0 5.0 21.5 18.6 HC12
HDC15CA 15 17.3 19.1 1.0 5.0 26.0 15.2 HC15
HDC18CA 18 20.6 22.7 1.0 5.0 30.7 12.7 HC18
HDC22CA 22 25.0 27.5 1.0 5.0 37.0 10.4 HC22
HDC26CA 26 29.5 33.8 1.0 5.0 43.6 8.8 HC26
HDC30CA 30 33.9 37.4 1.0 5.0 49.8 7.6 HC30
Electrical Characteristics @ TA = 25�C unless otherwise specified
A
D
V